International Journal of Environmental Sciences
ISSN: 2229-7359
Vol. 11 No. 16s,2025
826
Iot Base Solutions For Real Time Air Quality Monitoring In
Smart Cities
Dr. Ramesh T Prajapati1, Dr. Darshan P. Patel2, Dr. Prashant Modi3, Mr. Divyang Pankajbhai Raval4,

sensing, and citizen engagement will further strengthen its role in building healthier and more sustainable
smart cities.
REFERENCES
1. Vinod H. Patil, Sheela Hundekari, Anurag Shrivastava, Design and Implementation of an IoT-Based
Smart Grid Monitoring System for Real-Time Energy Management, Vol. 11 No. 1 (2025): IJCESEN.
2. Dr. Sheela Hundekari, Dr. Jyoti Upadhyay, Dr. Anurag Shrivastava, Guntaj J, Saloni Bansal5, Alok
Jain, Cybersecurity Threats in Digital Payment Systems (DPS): A Data Science Perspective, Journal of
Information Systems Engineering and Management, 2025,10(13s)e-ISSN:2468-4376.
3. Sheela Hhundekari, Advances in Crowd Counting and Density Estimation Using Convolutional Neural
Networks, International Journal of Intelligent Systems and Applications in Engineering, Volume 12,
Issue no. 6s (2024) Pages 707–719
4. K. Upreti, P. Vats, G. Borkhade, R. D. Raut, S. Hundekari and J. Parashar, "An IoHT System Utilizing Smart Contracts for
Machine Learning -Based Authentication," 2023 International Conference on Emerging Trends in Networks and Computer
Communications (ETNCC), Windhoek, Namibia, 2023, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ETNCC59188.2023.10284960.
International Journal of Environmental Sciences
ISSN: 2229-7359
Vol. 11 No. 16s,2025
841
5. R. C. Poonia, K. Upreti, S. Hundekari, P. Dadhich, K. Malik and A. Kapoor, "An Improved Image Up-Scaling Technique
using Optimize Filter and Iterative Gradient Method," 2023 3rd International Conference on Mobile Networks and Wireless
Communications (ICMNWC), Tumkur, India, 2023, pp. 1-8, doi: 10.1109/ICMNWC60182.2023.10435962.
6. Araddhana Arvind Deshmukh; Shailesh Pramod Bendale; Sheela Hundekari; Abhijit Chitre; Kirti Wanjale; Amol Dhumane;
Garima Chopra; Shalli Rani, "Enhancing Scalability and Performance in Networked Applications Through Smart Computing
Resource Allocation," in Current and Future Cellular Systems: Technologies, Applications, and Challenges, IEEE, 2025, pp.227-
250, doi: 10.1002/9781394256075.ch12
7.  K. Upreti, A. Sharma, V. Khatri, S. Hundekari, V. Gautam and A. Kapoor, "Analysis of Fraud Prediction and Detection
Through Machine Learning," 2023 International Conference on Network, Multimedia and Information Technology
(NMITCON), Bengaluru, India, 2023, pp. 1-9, doi: 10.1109/NMITCON58196.2023.10276042.
8. K. Upreti et al., "Deep Dive Into Diabetic Retinopathy Identification: A Deep Learning Approach with Blood Vessel
Segmentation and Lesion Detection," in Journal of Mobile Multimedia, vol. 20, no. 2, pp. 495-523, March 2024, doi:
10.13052/jmm1550-4646.20210.
9. S. T. Siddiqui, H. Khan, M. I. Alam, K. Upreti, S. Panwar and S. Hundekari, "A Systematic Review of the Future of Education
in Perspective of Block Chain," in Journal of Mobile Multimedia, vol. 19, no. 5, pp. 1221-1254, September 2023, doi:
10.13052/jmm1550-4646.1955.
10. R. Praveen, S. Hundekari, P. Parida, T. Mittal, A. Sehgal and M. Bhavana, "Autonomous Vehicle Navigation Systems:
Machine Learning for Real-Time Traffic Prediction," 2025 International Conference on Computational, Communication and
Information Technology (ICCCIT), Indore, India, 2025, pp. 809-813, doi: 10.1109/ICCCIT62592.2025.10927797
11.  S. Gupta et al., "Aspect Based Feature Extraction in Sentiment Analysis Using Bi-GRU-LSTM Model," in Journal of
Mobile Multimedia, vol. 20, no. 4, pp. 935-960, July 2024, doi: 10.13052/jmm1550-4646.2048
12. P. William, G. Sharma, K. Kapil, P. Srivastava, A. Shrivastava and R. Kumar, "Automation Techniques Using AI Based
Cloud Computing and Blockchain for Business Management," 2023 4th International Conference on Computation,
Automation and Knowledge Management (ICCAKM), Dubai, United Arab Emirates, 2023, pp. 1-6,
doi:10.1109/ICCAKM58659.2023.10449534.
13. A. Rana, A. Reddy, A. Shrivastava, D. Verma, M. S. Ansari and D. Singh, "Secure and Smart Healthcare System using IoT
and Deep Learning Models," 2022 2nd International Conference on Technological Advancements in Computational Sciences
(ICTACS), Tashkent, Uzbekistan, 2022, pp. 915-922, doi: 10.1109/ICTACS56270.2022.9988676.
14. Neha Sharma, Mukesh Soni, Sumit Kumar, Rajeev Kumar, Anurag Shrivastava, Supervised Machine Learning Method for
Ontology-based Financial Decisions in the Stock Market, ACM Transactions on Asian and Low-Resource Language
InformationProcessing, Volume 22, Issue 5, Article No.: 139, Pages 1 – 24, https://doi.org/10.1145/3554733
15.  Sandeep Gupta, S.V.N. Sreenivasu, Kuldeep Chouhan, Anurag Shrivastava, Bharti Sahu, Ravindra Manohar Potdar, Novel
Face Mask Detection Technique using Machine Learning to control COVID’19 pandemic, Materials Today: Proceedings,
Volume 80, Part 3, 2023, Pages 3714-3718, ISSN 2214-7853, https://doi.org/10.1016/j.matpr.2021.07.368.
16. Shrivastava, A., Haripriya, D., Borole, Y.D. et al. High-performance FPGA based secured hardware model for IoT devices. Int
J Syst Assur Eng Manag 13 (Suppl 1), 736–741 (2022). https://doi.org/10.1007/s13198-021-01605-x
17.  A. Banik, J. Ranga, A. Shrivastava, S. R. Kabat, A. V. G. A. Marthanda and S. Hemavathi, "Novel Energy-Efficient Hybrid
Green Energy Scheme for Future Sustainability," 2021 International Conference on Technological Advancements and
Innovations (ICTAI), Tashkent, Uzbekistan, 2021, pp. 428-433, doi: 10.1109/ICTAI53825.2021.9673391.
18. K. Chouhan, A. Singh, A. Shrivastava, S. Agrawal, B. D. Shukla and P. S. Tomar, "Structural Support Vector Machine for
Speech Recognition Classification with CNN Approach," 2021 9th International Conference on Cyber and IT Service
Management (CITSM), Bengkulu, Indonesia, 2021, pp. 1-7, doi: 10.1109/CITSM52892.2021.9588918.
19. Pratik Gite, Anurag Shrivastava, K. Murali Krishna, G.H. Kusumadevi, R. Dilip, Ravindra Manohar Potdar, Under water
motion tracking and monitoring using wireless sensor network and Machine learning, Materials Today: Proceedings, Volume
80, Part 3, 2023, Pages 3511-3516, ISSN 2214-7853, https://doi.org/10.1016/j.matpr.2021.07.283.
20. A. Suresh Kumar, S. Jerald Nirmal Kumar, Subhash Chandra Gupta, Anurag Shrivastava, Keshav Kumar, Rituraj Jain, IoT
Communication for Grid-Tie Matrix Converter with Power Factor Control Using the Adaptive Fuzzy Sliding (AFS) Method,
Scientific Programming, Volume, 2022, Issue 1, Pages- 5649363, Hindawi, https://doi.org/10.1155/2022/5649363
21. A. K. Singh, A. Shrivastava and G. S. Tomar, "Design and Implementation of High Performance AHB Reconfigurable Arbiter
for Onchip Bus Architecture," 2011 International Conference on Communication Systems and Network Technologies, Katra,
India, 2011, pp. 455-459, doi: 10.1109/CSNT.2011.99.
22. P. Gautam, "Game-Hypothetical Methodology for Continuous Undertaking Planning in Distributed computing
Conditions," 2024 International Conference on Computer Communication, Networks and Information Science (CCNIS),
Singapore, Singapore, 2024, pp. 92-97, doi: 10.1109/CCNIS64984.2024.00018.
23. P. Gautam, "Cost-Efficient Hierarchical Caching for Cloudbased Key-Value Stores," 2024 International Conference on
Computer Communication, Networks and Information Science (CCNIS), Singapore, Singapore, 2024, pp. 165-178, doi:
10.1109/CCNIS64984.2024.00019.
24. Dr Archana salve, Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning-Based Systems for Controlling Medical Robot Beds for
Preventing Bedsores, Proceedings of 5th International Conference, IC3I 2022, Proceedings of 5th International
Conference/Page no:  2105-2109                  10.1109/IC3I56241.2022.10073403 March 2022
25. Dr Archana salve , A Comparative Study of Developing Managerial Skills through Management Education among
Management Graduates from Selected Institutes (Conference Paper) Journal of Electrochemical Society, Electrochemical Society
Transactions Volume 107/ Issue 1/Page no :3027-3034/ April 2022